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㚠 㔝 
E A 0 0 -ⳃⰐ机䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ0 0 1 
A F 11 -㆙㡙䓽⧪   ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ0 0 3 
C L 1 3 -㩃㦩㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ0 0 5 
AH20-䇮㗦⤺䓾䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ007 
EX22-㝦㡙䓽⧪  ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ009 
C L 2 1 -㏌⼰㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ0 11 
C L 2 1 -㏌⼰㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ0 1 3 
F R 2 9 -㣑ブ㯺㼅䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ0 1 6 
BA30-㵱ソ䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ019 
FD31-㣑㣦䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ021 
WH32-㣑㤞Ⱀ㔷ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ023 
WH34-㤞Ⱀ㔷ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ025 
DR35-㣄䅞⟆䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ027 
DS36-⪌Ⱀ䑂䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ029 
TR37-⢅㯺㼅䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ031 
TR37-⢅㯺㼅䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ034 
TR37-HST ㈓䄛䁚⪌Ⱀ㡘ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ037 
TR37-HST ⤺䓾机构䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ039 
RA38-⽔㣦䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ042 
RA38-⽔㣦䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ044 
FD39-㚊Ⱜ⪌Ⱀ㋨㳆ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ047 
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FD39-㚊Ⱜ⪌Ⱀ䑂ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ050 
ST40-䄛䁚䓋㼓系㵔䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ052 
PT41-Ⱀ㑇㭅出䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ056 
PT41-Ⱀ㑇㭅出䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ059 
BR43-制Ⱀ㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ063 
BR43-制Ⱀ⤺䓾机构ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ065 
BR43-制Ⱀ㡘㲅⟆ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ068 
SE44-ゾ㬜䔚䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ070 
RB46-➓㦌ソ䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ072 
RB46-㣑➓㦌ソ䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ075 
PA47-机䍷᱃䄨⢎㝭ゑ䐈ソ䓽⧪ ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ077 
PA47-机䍷᱃䄨⢎㝭ゑ䐈ソ䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ079 
PA47-机䍷᱃䄨⢎㝭ゑ䐈ソ䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ081 
EA48-⮈㡘系㵔䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ083 
EA48-⮈㡘系㵔䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ086 
FT50-㦝䇮㼅䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ088 
PA51-地⟆䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ092 
HT54-HST ⹽㔘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ095 
HT54-HST ⹽㔘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ098 
HY55-䄛䁚㳂㪞㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ100 
HY55-䄛䁚㳂㪞㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ104 
SM56-㩰拉ⶬᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ106 
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SM56-㻣拉ⶬᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ108 
SM56-限㸜㑕ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ110 
SM56-㳂㪞ⶬᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ112 
DI57-⳷配㡘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ114 
FC74-㣑配䐹䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ116 
HL58-䄛䁚㳂㪞⹽㔘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ118 
HL58-䄛䁚㳂㪞⹽㔘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ121 
HL58-䄛䁚㳂㪞⹽㔘䓽⧪ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ123 
⹅㉀ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ126 
⹅㉀ᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎᱎ127 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B403J-11 ਁࣘᵪᙫᡀ Engine Assembly 1 YL254Y

2 D09-119.1-10X20 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 10x20 2 YL254Y

3 B254Y.10.101A 伎䖞༣ Flywheel housing 1 YL254Y

4 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 8 YL254Y

5 D01-5783-10X25 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m10x25 8 YL254Y

6 B254Y.10.103A 喯സ Ring Gear 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.10.102A 伎䖞 Flywheel 1 YL254Y

8 D06-276-61903-2RZ ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯�������5= Deep groove ball bearing 61903-2RZ 1 YL254Y

9 D01-5787-10X1.25X50-10.9 㷪ṃ0��;����;������� Bolt m10X1.25X50-10.9 6 YL254Y

10 D01-5787-10X50 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt M10x50 2 YL254Y

11 D09-119-8X16 ശḡ䬰�;�� Cylindrical pin 8x16 1 YL254Y

�





ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D03-6170-6 㷪⇽0� Nut M6 1 YL254Y

2 D05-93-6 ᕩෛ� Spring washer 6 3 YL254Y

3 D01-5783-6x16 㷪ṃ0�[�� Bolt M6x16 3 YL254Y

4 B3M78-252000 オ≄└␵ಘᙫᡀ Air Filter 1 YL254Y

5 ZBJ15001 ঑ㆽ����� Clamp 38-63 2 YL254Y

6 B254Y.11.101A 䘋≄㜦㇑ Air Inlet hose 1 YL254Y

7 ZBJ15001 ঑ㆽ����� Clamp 35-51 1 YL254Y

8 B254Y.11.010A オ└ಘ᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Air Filter Bracket Welding Assembly 1 YL254Y

9 B3M78-254000 䘋≄᧕㇑㖁㖙䜘Ԧ Intake manifold cover assembly 1 YL254Y

10 B3M78-250002A オ└ಘ᧕㇑ Air Filter nozzle 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.13.011A ᮓ✝ಘᙫᡀ radiator assy 1 YL254Y

2 B254Y.13.105A ≤㇡᣹ᶯ Draw Board for water tank 1 YL254Y

3 D03-6170-08 㷪⇽�M8 Nut M8 2 YL254Y

4 D05-97.1-8 ෛസ�8 Washer 8 1 YL254Y

5 D05-93-08 ෛസ�8 Washer 8 2 YL254Y

6 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ08X25 Bolt m8x25 2 YL254Y

7 D16-8870-19-38 ஹㆽG����� Hose clamp D19-38 4 YL254Y

8 B254Y.13.101A к≤㇑ Water supply pipe 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.13.104A л≤㇑ sewer pipe 1 YL254Y

10 D03-889-M10 䬱㍗㷪⇽�0�� Lock nut M10 2 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 BYS454.20.018 ⋩䰘᡻ᷴਸԦ Accelerator handle fitting 1 YL254Y

2 BYS454.20.022 ᕟᢺ✺ਸԦ Bend welded joint 1 YL254Y

3 D09-879.1-5X20 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 5X20 1 YL254Y

4 BYS354.20.012 ᡻⋩䰘᫽㓥ᵪᶴᙫᡀ Welded joint for manual accelerator lever 1 YL254Y

5 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰��;�� Split pin 2x16 2 YL254Y

6 D05-97.1-6 ᒣෛസ�� Flat washer 6 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.20.010A ᡻⋩䰘᣹㓯㓴ਸԦ  Hand throttle cable assembly 1 YL254Y

8 D01-5783-6X16 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m6x16 4 YL254Y

9 D05-93-06 ෛസ�� Washer 6 4 YL254Y

10 D09-882-8X16 䬰䖤�;�� Pin 8X16 1 YL254Y

11 D05-97.1-6 ᒣෛസ�� Flat washer 8 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.20.101A ᣹㓯᭟ᷦ Cable support 1 YL254Y

�





ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D01-5783-8x45 㷪ṃ0�[�� Bolt M8x45 1 YL254Y

2 D05-93-8 ᕩෛ� Spring washer 8 10 YL254Y

3 D05-97.1-8 ᒣෛ� Flat gasket8 4 YL254Y

4 B254Y.22.011A ᧂ≄㇑✺ਸԦ Exhaust Pipe Weld 1 YL254Y

5 B254Y.22.101A ঑ㆽ�� Clamps 38 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.22.010A ⎸༠ಘᙫᡀ Muffler assy 1 YL254Y

7 D01-5783-8x45 㷪ṃ0�[�� Bolt M8x25 6 YL254Y

8 ⎸༠ಘෛ⡷ Muffler gasket 1 YL254Y

9 D01-5783-8x20 㷪ṃ0�[�� Bolt M8x20 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.22.012A പᇊ᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Welding fitting for fixed support 1 YL254Y

11 D03-6170-6 㷪⇽0� Nut M8 2 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D09-119.1-6X20 ശḡ䬰��[�� Cylindrical pin 6x20 3 YL254Y

2 B254Y.21.012 ⿫ਸಘ࠶㻵ᙫᡀ Clutch sub assembly assembly 1 YL254Y

3 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 8 YL254Y

4 D01-5783-8X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x20 8 YL254Y

5 D09-879.1-6X30 ᕩᙗശḡ䬰��[�� Elastic cylindrical pin x30 2 YL254Y

6 B254Y.21.106 ⿫ਸಘᤘ৹ Clutch fork 1 YL254Y

7 D18-688808 ⿫䖤᢯࠶ Release bearing 1 YL254Y

8 B254Y.21.103 ⿫䖤᢯ᓗ࠶ Release bearing housing 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.21.110 䖤᢯ᓗ Bearing pedestal 1 YL254Y

10 B254T.21.111 ⿫䖤㺜྇࠶ Release shaft bushing 2 YL254Y

11 B254Y.21A.101A ⿫ਸಘ༣փ Clutch housing 1 YL254Y

12 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 13 YL254Y

13 D01-5783-10X50 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x50 4 YL254Y

14 D01-5783-10X40 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x40 9 YL254Y

15 D09-119.1-10X20 ശḡ䬰��[�� Cylindrical pin 10x20 2 YL254Y

16 B254Y.21.016 ⿫䖤᩷㟲✺ਸԦ࠶ Split shaft rocker arm weldment 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D05-97.1-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 2 YL254Y

2 D09-91-3.2X26 ᔰਓ䬰����[�� Cotter pin 3.2x26 2 YL254Y

3 D09-882-10X32 䬰䖤�%��;�� Pin shaft B10X32 2 YL254Y

4 B254Y.21.261 ⿫ਸಘ᧘ᵶ৹ཤ Clutch push rod fork 1 YL254Y

5 D03-6170-10 㷪⇽�0�� Nut M10 1 YL254Y

6 B254T.21A.262 ⿫ਸಘ᧘ᵶ Clutch push rod 1 YL254Y

7 D03-6170-10L 㷪⇽�0���ᐖ˅ Nut M10 (left) 1 YL254Y

8 B400E.43.202 䘎᧕৹ Connecting fork 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.21A.015 ⿫ਸಘ䐿ᵶ✺ਸԦ Clutch pedal welded joint 1 YL254Y

10 D09-879.1-8X28 ശḡ䬰�;�� Cylindrical pin 8X28 1 YL254Y

11 B254Y.21.021 ⿫ਸಘ䐿ᶯ✺ਸԦ Clutch pedal welded joint 1 YL254Y

12 B400.21S.115 ⿫ਸಘ䐿ᶯഎսᕩ㉗ Clutch pedal return spring 1 YL254Y

13 D01-5783-8X45 㷪ṃ Bolt 2 YL254Y

14 D03-6170-8 㷪⇽�0� Nut M8 2 YL254Y

15 D11-7940.2-6X45° ⋩ᶟ���e0� Oil Cup 45 degrees M6 1 YL254Y

16 D01-5783-8X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt M8X20 3 YL254Y

17 D05-93-8 ෛസ�� Washer 8 3 YL254Y

18 D05-97.1-8 ෛസ�� Washer 8 5 YL254Y

19 B254Y.21A.105 䘎᧕ᷦлሱᶯ Lower closing plate of connection frame 1 YL254Y

20 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 17 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

21 D01-5783-12X25 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt M12X25 17 YL254Y

22 B254Y.21.171 㺜྇ bushing 2 YL254Y

23 D09-120.1-10X22 ശḡ䬰���;�� Cylindrical pin 10X22 4 YL254Y

24 B254Y.21A.018 䘎᧕ᷦ✺ਸԦ Joint frame welded joint 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.37.021 ᇶሱസ��h��h� Seal ring 20 × 40 × 7 1 YL254Y

2 B254Y.29.116 ᧕ਸ྇ Joint sleeve 1 YL254Y

3 D09-879.1-5X30 ᕩᙗശḡ䬰�;�� Elastic cylindrical pin 5x30 2 YL254Y

4 D09-879.1-8X30 ᕩᙗശḡ䬰�;�� Elastic cylindrical pin 8x30 2 YL254Y

5 B254Y.29A.117 䙏Րࣘ䖤߿ࡽ Front reduction drive shaft 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.29A.116 ᧕ਸ྇ Joint sleeve 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.29A.102 䖤ޕ䙏䗃߿ࡽ Front deceleration input shaft 1 YL254Y

8 D07-13871.1-FB25X40X7 ᯻䖜䖤ଷᖒᇶሱസ)%��;��;� Rotary shaft lip seal ring fb25x40x7 1 YL254Y

9 D06-276-6204 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6204 5 YL254Y

10 B254Y.29A.104 䳄྇ Spacer sleeve 1 YL254Y

11 B254Y.29A.105A 䙏ѫࣘ喯䖞߿ࡽ Front reduction driving gear 1 YL254Y

12 D06-276-6203 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6203 1 YL254Y

13 D09-119.1-B8X22 ശḡ䬰�;�� Cylindrical pin 8x22 2 YL254Y

14 B254Y.29A.101 䙏㇡༣փ߿ࡽ Front reducer housing 1 YL254Y

15 D05-93-08D ෛസ�� Washer 8 8 YL254Y

16 D01-5783-8X30 㷪ṃ0�;�� Bolt m8x30 8 YL254Y

17 B254Y.29A.109A 䙏ѝ䰤喯䖞߿ࡽ Front reduction intermediate gear 1 YL254Y

18 B254Y.29.140 䳄സ˄Ҽ˅ Spacer (2) 2 YL254Y

19 D10-893.1-47 ᆄ⭘ᥑസ�� Retaining ring 47 for hole 1 YL254Y

20 B254Y.29A.106 䳄സ� Spacer ring 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

21 B254Y.29A.108 䙏ѝ䰤䖤߿ࡽ Front reduction intermediate shaft 1 YL254Y

22 B254Y.29A.112 䙏䗃ࠪ喯䖞䖤߿ࡽ Front reduction output gear shaft 1 YL254Y

23 D17-982-16 㓴ਸෛസ�16 Combination washer 16 1 YL254Y

24 B300.50.118-1 ᭮⋩㷪ຎ016X1.5X18 Drain plug m16x1.5x18 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D09-882-B8X50 䬰䖤�%�;�� Pin shaft b8x50 1 YL254Y

2 B500C.50.133 䫒ᑖ㜦ෛ Steel belt rubber pad 1 YL254Y

3 D05-97.1-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y

4 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰�2x16 Split pin 2x16 1 YL254Y

5 B254Y.30.016 ⭥⬦പᇊ䫒ᑖ✺ਸԦ Battery fixed steel strip weldment 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.30.015A ሱᶯ✺ਸԦࡽ Front sealing plate weldment 1 YL254Y

7 D05-97.1-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 4 YL254Y

8 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 20 YL254Y

9 D01-5783-10X25 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x25 4 YL254Y

10 D01-5783-10X30 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m10x30 16 YL254Y

11 B254Y.30.013A ᮓ✝ಘ᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Radiator bracket weldment 2 YL254Y

12 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 5 YL254Y

13 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x25 5 YL254Y

14 D03-6170-08 㷪⇽�0� Nut M8 2 YL254Y

15 B254Y.30.011B ᢈᷦ✺ਸԦ Bracket weldment 1 YL254Y

16 B254Y.30.105 ⭥⬦л㜦ෛ Battery lower rubber pad 2 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.31.004 ẕᙫᡀࡽ Front axle assembly 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿
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䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.36.014 䱢ᣔ㖙✺ਸԦ Shield weldment 1 YL254Y

2 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 6 YL254Y

3 D01-5783-8X15 㷪ṃ0�;�� Bolt m8x15 4 YL254Y

4 D17-A-6 㓴ਸෛസ�� Combination washer 6 1 YL254Y

5 D01-5783-6X12 㷪ṃ0�;�� Bolt m6x12 1 YL254Y

6 B164Y.31.158 䘎᧕㜦㇑ Connecting hose 1 YL254Y

7 D16-15001-35-51 ஹㆽ������ Hose clamp 35-51 2 YL254Y

8 D01-5783-10X25 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x25 2 YL254Y

9 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 2 YL254Y

10 B254Y.36.012 പᇊ᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Fixed bracket weldment 1 YL254Y

11 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x25 2 YL254Y

12 B254Y.36.105 䱢ᣔ྇㇑ Protective sleeve 1 YL254Y

13 B164Y.31.162-1 ᇶሱസ؍ᤱᷦ Seal ring holder 1 YL254Y

14 D07-9877.1-
20X35X7 F

⋩ሱ)%��[��[� Oil seal fb20x35x7 1 YL254Y

15 B254Y.36.102 ྇㇑वㆽ Casing hoop 1 YL254Y

16 D03-6170-8 㷪⇽0� Nut M8 2 YL254Y

17 D09-879.1-6X36 ശḡ䬰 &\OLQGULFDO�SLQ 3 YL254Y

18 B164Y.31.019A ਈ䙏㇡ㄟзੁ㢲 Universal joint at transmission end 1 YL254Y

19 B254T.36A.101A Րࣘ䖤 transmission shaft 1 YL254Y

20 B164Y.31.018A ᐞ䙏ಘㄟзੁ㢲 Differential end universal joint 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿
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䙊⭘ᙗ
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༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.37.270 傡ࣘ᫽㓥᡻ᷴᙫᡀࡽ Front drive handle assembly 1 YL254Y

2 B254Y.37A.035 傡ࣘ᫽㓥ᵶ✺ਸԦࡽ Front drive lever weldment 1 YL254Y

3 D09-879.4-8*30 ᕩᙗശḡ䬰�;�� Elastic cylindrical pin 8x30 2 YL254Y

4 B254Y.37A.107 ⴆᶯࡽ Front cover 1 YL254Y

5 D01-5783-10X35 㷪ṃ�0;��;�� Bolt mx10x35 4 YL254Y

6 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 11 YL254Y

7 D09-119.1-8X20 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 8x20 1 YL254Y

8 B254Y.37.169 傡ࣘᇊս㷪ṃࡽ Front drive set bolt 1 YL254Y

9 D17-982-10 㓴ਸᇶሱෛസ��� Combination sealing washer 10 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.37.163 ᇊսᕩ㉗ Positioning spring 1 YL254Y

11 D13-308-8 䫒⨳�� Steel ball 8 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.37A.101 ਈ䙏㇡༣փ Transmission housing 1 YL254Y

13 D07-3452.1-16X2.65 2ᖒസ���[���� O-ring 16x2.65 2 YL254Y

14 B254Y.37.166 ᥑസ� Retaining ring 1 YL254Y

15 B254Y.37.025 ਈ䙏ᤘᵶ✺ਸԦ࢟ Weldment of vice shift lever 1 YL254Y

16 B254Y.37.028 ਈ䙏᩷㟲✺ਸԦ࢟ Weldment of auxiliary variable speed rocker arm 1 YL254Y

17 B254Y.37.161 ᤘ৹䖤ᇊսᶯ Locating plate of shift fork shaft 1 YL254Y

18 B254Y.37.261 㺜྇ bushing 1 YL254Y

19 B254Y.37.033 ਈ䙏᫽㓥ᵶ✺ਸԦ࢟ Weldment of auxiliary speed control 1 YL254Y

20 B254Y.37.262 ਈ䙏᫽㓥᡻ᷴ࢟ Auxiliary speed control handle 1 YL254Y

��



ᒿ ਧ
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
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䙊⭘ᙗ
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༷⌘

REMARKS

21 B254Y.37A.038 кⴆᶯ✺ਸԦ Upper cover plate weldment 1 YL254Y

22 D01-5783-10X20 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x20 7 YL254Y

23 D09-119.1-6X20 ശḡ䬰�;�� Cylindrical pin 6x20 2 YL254Y
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
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Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.37A.102 傡ࣘՐࣘ䖤ࡽ Front drive shaft 1 YL254Y

2 D10-893.1-47 ᆄ⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ��� Retaining ring for hole 47 1 YL254Y

3 D06-276-6204 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯ Deep groove ball bearing 1 YL254Y

4 B254Y.37A.116 ஞਸ྇޵ Inner meshing sleeve 1 YL254Y

5 D09-879.1-8X30 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 8x30 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.37A.170 ෛസ� Washer 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.37A.171/172/1
73

䈳ᮤෛസ� Adjusting washer ᤹䴰 YL254Y

8 D06-292-7303B 䀂᧕䀖⨳䖤᢯����% Angular contact ball bearing 7303b 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.37A.132 傡ࣘѫࣘ喯䖞ࡽ Front driving gear 1 YL254Y

10 B804Y.29.118 ᥑസ�25 5HWDLQLQJ�ULQJ��� 1 YL254Y

11 B254Y.37A.133 儈վẓ㻛ࣘৼ㚄喯䖞 High and low gear driven double gear 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.37.162 ਈ䙏ᤘ৹࢟ Auxiliary shift fork 1 YL254Y

13 B254Y.37A.164 儈վẓᤘ৹䖤 High low shift fork shaft 1 YL254Y

14 D13-308-8 䫒⨳�� Steel ball 8 1 YL254Y

15 254Y.37.163 ᇊսᕩ㉗ Positioning spring 1 YL254Y

16 D10-894.1-20 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 20 2 YL254Y

17 B254Y.37A.135 傡ࣘ㻛ࣘ喯䖞ࡽ Front drive driven gear 1 YL254Y

18 B254Y.37A.122 䳄സ Spacer ring 1 YL254Y

19 D06-276-6302 䖤᢯����� Bearing 6302 1 YL254Y

20 B254Y.37A.130 儈վẓѫࣘৼ㚄喯䖞䖤 High and low gear drive double gear 1 YL254Y
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
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䙊⭘ᙗ
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༷⌘
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21 D06-276-6205 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯�6205 Deep groove ball bearing 6205 1 YL254Y

22 B254Y.37A.023 傡ࣘᦒẓᤘᵶ✺ਸԦࡽ Front drive shift lever weldment 1 YL254Y

23 D09-879.4-8X30 ശḡ䬰�8x30 Cylindrical pin 8x30 1 YL254Y

24 D07-3452.1-16X2.65 2ᖒസ���[����* O-ring 16x2.65g 2 YL254Y

25 B254Y.37.166 ᥑസ� Retaining ring 1 YL254Y
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䙊⭘ᙗ
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༷⌘

REMARKS

1 C907-HPVMF-18.3CC 䶉⏢঻Րࣘಘ Hydrostatic transmission 1 YL254Y

2 D01-5782-10X70 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x70 4 YL254Y

3 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 9 YL254Y

4 D01-5782-12X60 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m12x60 2 YL254Y

5 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 6 YL254Y

6 D01-5782-10X55 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m10x55 5 YL254Y

7 D03-6170-12 㷪⇽0�� Nut M12 4 YL254Y

8 D04-899-12X60-8.8 ৼཤ㷪ḡ0��;������ Double head stud m12x60-8.8 4 YL254Y
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1 D11-7940.1-10X1 ⋩ᶟ�0��;� Oil cup M10x1 1 YL254Y

2 D10-894-24 䖤⭘ᥑസ��� Shaft retaining ring 24 1 YL254Y

3 D05-97.1-24 ෛസ��� Washer 24 1 YL254Y

4 B254Y.37A.040 +67䐿ᶯ✺ਸԦ HST pedal weldment 1 YL254Y

5 D05-97.1-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

6 B254Y.37A.188 䲀ս྇ Limiting sleeve 2 YL254Y

7 D03-6170-08 㷪⇽�0� Nut M8 2 YL254Y

8 D01-5783-8X35 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x35 2 YL254Y

9 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰��[�� Split pin 2x16 3 YL254Y

10 B254Y.37A.050 䱫ቬᵶᙫᡀ Damping rod assembly 1 YL254Y

11 D05-97.1-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.37A.046 ᣹ᵶ㓴ਸԦ rod assembly 1 YL254Y

13 D09-91-3.2X20 ᔰਓ䬰����[�� Split pin 3.2x20 1 YL254Y

14 B254Y.37A.185 H67᩷㟲䖤 HST rocker shaft 1 YL254Y

15 B254Y.37A.181 H67᧗᩷ࡦ㟲 HST control rocker arm 1 YL254Y

16 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 4 YL254Y

17 D01-5783-10X30-8.8 㷪ṃ0��;������ Bolt m10x30-8.8 1 YL254Y

18 D01-5783-8X16 㷪ṃ0�;�� Bolt m8x16 2 YL254Y

19 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 3 YL254Y

20 B254Y.37A.051 ѝ・᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Neutral bracket weldment 1 YL254Y
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21 D03-6171-8X1 㷪⇽�M8X1 Nut m8x1 1 YL254Y

22 D01-5786-8X1X40 㷪ṃ�M8X1X40 Bolt m8x1x40 1 YL254Y

23 B254Y.37A.193 ѝ・ᇊսᵶ Neutral positioning rod 1 YL254Y

24 D01-5783-8X40 㷪ṃ08X40 Bolt m8x40 1 YL254Y

25 B254Y.37A.191 ᩷㟲പᇊ䖤 Fixed shaft of rocker arm 1 YL254Y

26 B254Y.37A.042 ѝ・᩷㟲㓴ਸԦ Neutral rocker arm assembly 1 YL254Y

27 B254Y.37A.186 ෛᶯ Backing plate 1 YL254Y

28 B254Y.37A.183 എսᕩ㉗ Return spring 1 YL254Y

29 D03-6171-10X1.25 㷪⇽�0��;���� Nut m10x1.25 2 YL254Y

30 B254Y.37A.182 എսᕩ㉗പᇊᶯ Return spring retaining plate 1 YL254Y

31 D04-899-10X1.25X65-10.9 ৼཤ㷪ḡ0��;����;������� Double head stud m10x1.25x65-10.9 1 YL254Y
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1 B254Y.38A.117 ᣹ᵶ pull rod 1 YL254Y

2 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰�[�� Split pin 2x16 2 YL254Y

3 D05-97.1-8 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y

4 B254Y.38.026 ᐞ䙏ಘ䐿ᶯ᩷㟲✺ਸԦ Differential pedal rocker arm weldment 1 YL254Y

5 D09-879.4-8X30 ശḡ䬰��[�� Cylindrical pin 8x30 2 YL254Y

6 B254Y.38.122 ᐞ䙏ಘ䐿ᶯ䖤 Differential pedal shaft 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.38A.024 ᐞ䙏ಘ䐿ᶯ㓴ਸԦ Differential pedal assembly 1 YL254Y

8 D09-119.1-10X28 ശḡ䬰���[�� Cylindrical pin 10x28 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.38.022 ᤘ৹䖤✺ਸԦ Shift fork shaft weldment 1 YL254Y

10 D07-3452.1-
12 5X2 65

2ᖒസ����[���� Oᖒസ12.5X2.65 1 YL254Y

11 B254Y.38.107 ᤘ৹ᕩ㉗ Fork spring 1 YL254Y

12 B254T.38.023 ⋩ቪਸԦ Oil dipstick assembly 1 YL254Y

13 B254Y.38A.101 ਾẕ༣փ Rear axle housing 1 YL254Y

14 D09-119.1-10X18 ശḡ䬰���;��� Cylindrical pin 10x18 6 YL254Y

15 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 10 YL254Y

16 D01-5783-12X35 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m12x35 7 YL254Y

17 D04-899-AM12X32 ৼཤ㷪ḡ�$0��;�� Double head stud am12x32 3 YL254Y

18 D03-6170-12 㷪⇽�0�� Nut M12 3 YL254Y

19 D09-119.1-8X18 ശḡ䬰��[�� Cylindrical pin 8x18 2 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.38.111/112/11
3

ሿ䈳ᮤෛ⡷ Small adjusting gasket ᤹䴰 YL254Y

2 D06-276-6010 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯�010 Deep groove ball bearing 6010 1 YL254Y

3 B254Y.38.211 ᐞ䙏ಘ༣փ Differential housing 1 YL254Y

4 B254Y.38.217 ॺ䖤喯䖞ෛ⡷ Half shaft gear gasket 2 YL254Y

5 B254Y.38.214 ॺ䖤喯䖞 Half shaft gear 2 YL254Y

6 B254Y.38.216 㹼ᱏ喯䖞ෛ⡷ Planetary gear gasket 2 YL254Y

7 B254Y.38.213 㹼ᱏ喯䖞 planet gear 2 YL254Y

8 B254Y.38.215 㹼ᱏ䖤 Planetary shaft 1 YL254Y

9 D09-119.1-8X18 ശḡ䬰�;�� Cylindrical pin 8x18 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.38.212 ѫՐࣘ㻛ࣘശ䭕喯䖞 Main drive driven bevel gear 1 YL254Y

11 D09-119.1-8X40 ശḡ䬰�;�� Cylindrical pin 8x40 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.38.219 䬱㍗ෛ⡷Ċ Locking gasket II 2 YL254Y

13 B254Y.38.218 䬱㍗ෛ⡷ĉ Locking gasket I 2 YL254Y

14 D01-5786-10X1X25 㷪ṃ�M10X1X25 Bolt m10x1x25 6 YL254Y

15 D06-276-6209 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6209 1 YL254Y

16 B254Y.38.114/115/11
6

བྷ䈳ᮤෛ⡷ Large adjusting gasket ᤹䴰 YL254Y

17 D10-893.1-85 ᆄ⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ�5 Circlip 85 for hole 1 YL254Y

18 B254Y.38.108 ᐞ䙏䬱ᤘ৹ Differential lock fork 1 YL254Y

19 B254Y.38.107 ᤘ৹ᕩ㉗ Fork spring 1 YL254Y

20 D01-5783-10X30 㷪ṃ�M10X30 Bolt M10X30 4 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿
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䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

21 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 4 YL254Y

22 B254Y.38.109 ஞਸ྇ Meshing sleeve 1 YL254Y

23 B254Y.38.110 ᐞ䙏ಘ䖤᢯ᓗ Differential bearing housing 1 YL254Y

24 B254Y.38A.103 ѫՐࣘѫࣘശ䭕喯䖞 Main drive driving bevel gear 1 YL254Y

25 D06-276-6305 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6305 1 YL254Y

26 D06-276-6305N ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯����1 Deep groove ball bearing 6305n 1 YL254Y

27 D22-305-62/67.7 →ࣘ⧟������� Stop ring 62 / 67.7 1 YL254Y

28 B254Y.38.102 ᥑസ� Retaining ring 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D03-6170-M12 �ර・䀂㷪⇽0�� Type 1 vertical angle nut M12 2 YL254Y

2 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 34 YL254Y

3 D02-75-12X42 ㍗ᇊ㷪䪹0��;�� Set screw m12x42 2 YL254Y

4 D01-5782-14X45 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m14x45 8 YL254Y

5 B160.34.103-2 傡ࣘ䖞䖞⇲ⴆ Drive wheel hub cover 2 YL254Y

6 D01-5783-14X45 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m14x45 4 YL254Y

7 D05-93-14 ෛസ��� Washer 14 20 YL254Y

8 B160.34.102-2 傡ࣘ䖞䖞⇲ Drive wheel hub 2 YL254Y

9 D03-DTF-CO.M14×2-10F3 ᯭᗵ⢒ޝ䀂㷪⇽0��;����)� Screw nut m14x2-10f3 4 YL254Y

10 D01-5783-16X35 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m16x35 2 YL254Y

11 D05-93-16 ෛസ�16 Washer 16 2 YL254Y

12 B160.37.216 ᥑസ Retaining ring 2 YL254Y

13 D09-119.1-6X12 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 6x12 2 YL254Y

14 B160.37.215-2 ᒣ䭞��;�;��� Flat key 14x9x104 2 YL254Y

15 D01-6170-14 㷪⇽�0�� Nut M14 8 YL254Y

16 D01-5783-12X30 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m12x30 8 YL254Y

17 B254Y.39.112 ⋩ሱᓗ Oil seal seat 2 YL254Y

18 D07-13871-FB50X68X8F ᯻䖜䖤ଷᖒᇶሱസ)%��;��;�) Rotating shaft lip seal fb50x68x8f 4 YL254Y

19 D06-276-6209 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6209 2 YL254Y

20 B254Y.39.110 ਣॺ䖤༣փ Right axle housing 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

21 D01-5783-12X40 㷪ṃ�M12X40 Bolt m12x40 24 YL254Y

22 D09-119-10X25 ശḡ䬰���[�5 Cylindrical pin 10X24 4 YL254Y

23 D09-119-8X12 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 8X12 2 YL254Y

24 B254Y.39.101 ᐖॺ䖤༣փ Left axle housing 1 YL254Y

25 D17-CU-12 䱢┿䬌ෛസ�� Leakproof copper washer 12 2 YL254Y

26 D01-5786-12X1.5X12 㷪ṃ�0��;���;�� Bolt m12x1.5x12 2 YL254Y

27 D01-5783-14X35 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m14x35 8 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.39.107 ঑㉗ Snap ring 2 YL254Y

2 D10-894.1-30 䖤⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ�0 Elastic ring for shaft 30 2 YL254Y

3 D06-276-6306 䖤᢯���� Bearing 6306 2 YL254Y

4 B254Y.39.105 ਣѫࣘ喯䖞 Right driving gear 1 YL254Y

5 B254Y.39.108 ॺ䖤 Half shaft 2 YL254Y

6 B254Y.39.109 䳄྇ Spacer sleeve 2 YL254Y

7 B254Y.39.104 㻛ࣘ喯䖞 Passive gear 1 YL254Y

8 D06-294-QJ208 ┊ࣘ䖤᢯4-���� Rolling bearing qj2808 2 YL254Y

9 B254Y.39.103 ᥑസ� Retaining ring 2 YL254Y

10 D05-93-8 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

11 D01-32.1-8X20 ��;�䀂ཤᑖᆄ㷪ṃ�0ޝ Hexagon bolt with hole m8x20 4 YL254Y

12 D12-3083-ZD2X100 䭰䬼䫒э='�;��� Galvanized steel wire zd2x100 2 YL254Y

13 B254Y.39.102 ᐖѫࣘ喯䖞 Left driving gear 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 D03-6171-16X15 㷪⇽�0��;��� Nut m16x1.5 1 YL254Y

2 B160.40.019B ᯩੁⴈᙫᡀ Steering wheel assembly 1 YL254Y

3 B160.40.104-1 к⋩ሱ Upper oil seal 1 YL254Y

4 B254Y.40.191 䖜ੁ䖤 Steering shaft 1 YL254Y

5 B254Y.40.030 䖜ੁಘ䘎᧕྇✺ਸԦ Steering gear connecting sleeve weldment 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.40.023A 䖜ੁ㇑ḡ✺ਸԦ Steering column weldment 1 YL254Y

7 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x25 4 YL254Y

8 D05-97.1-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

9 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 6 YL254Y

10 D01-5783-6X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m6x25 4 YL254Y

11 D05-93-06 ෛസ�� Washer 6 9 YL254Y

12 B254Y.40.024 䖜ੁಘ᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Steering gear bracket weldment 1 YL254Y

13 D01-5783-12X35 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m12x35 3 YL254Y

14 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 5 YL254Y

15 D01-5783-12X30 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m12x30 2 YL254Y

16 B254Y.40.029 ঻䖜ੁಘ⏢ޘ Full hydraulic steering gear 1 YL254Y

17 B254Y.40.013A 䖜ੁಘ䘋⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Steering gear oil inlet pipe weldment 1 YL254Y

18 Z03-407 ቬ嗉᡾ᑖ�[��� Nylon tie 8x300 1 YL254Y

19 D32-10637-B10X500 㜦㇑�%��;��� Hose b10x500 1 YL254Y

20 D16-8870-20 ஹㆽ��� Hose clamp 20 2 YL254Y
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䙊⭘ᙗ
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༷⌘

REMARKS

21 B254Y.40.105 䖜ੁಘഎ⋩㇑᧕㇑ Steering gear return pipe connection 1 YL254Y

22 D17-982-14 㓴ਸᇶሱෛസ��� Combination seal washer 14 1 YL254Y

23 B254Y.40.016 䖜ੁಘഎ⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Steering gear oil return pipe weldment 1 YL254Y

24 B254Y.40A.101 䬠᧕㷪ṃ0��;�� Hinge bolt m24x. 5 1 YL254Y

25 D17-982-24 㓴ਸᇶሱෛസ��� Combination sealing washer 24 2 YL254Y

26 B254Y.40A.011 ㌫㔏എ⋩㇑ਾ⇥✺ਸԦ System oil return pipe rear section weldment 1 YL254Y

27 D16-8870-32 ஹㆽ��� Hose clamp 32 2 YL254Y

28 B254Y.40A.102 䗃⋩㜦㇑ Oil hose 1 YL254Y

29 B254Y.40A.012 ㌫㔏എ⋩㇑ࡽ⇥✺ਸԦ System oil return pipe front section weldment 1 YL254Y

30 B254Y.40.018A 䖜ੁ⋩㕨ਣ⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Right oil pipe weldment of steering cylinder 1 YL254Y

31 B254Y.40.017A 䖜ੁ⋩㕨ᐖ⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Left oil pipe weldment of steering cylinder 1 YL254Y

32 D07-3452.1-17X2.65G 2ᖒസ��[����* O-ring 17x2.65g 1 YL254Y

33 D01-5783-8X16 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x16 1 YL254Y

34 B254Y.40.103 ㇑ཀྵᆹ㻵ᶯ Clamp mounting plate 1 YL254Y

35 D03-6170-08 㷪⇽�0� Nut M8 1 YL254Y

36 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 1 YL254Y

37 D1-5783-10X20 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x20 1 YL254Y

38 D03-6170-06 㷪⇽0� NUT M6 1 YL254Y

39 B400N.48.011 ੟ࣘ傜䗮⭥㔶ཀྵ Starter motor cable clamp 2 YL254Y

40 D05-93-06 ෛസ�� Washer 6 1 YL254Y
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41 D01-5783-6X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m6x20 1 YL254Y

42 B404C.31.017 䖜ੁ⋩㇑ᙫᡀ Steering Tubing Assembly 1 YL254Y

43 B404C.31.017 䖜ੁ⋩㇑ᙫᡀ Steering Tubing Assembly 1 YL254Y

44 D07-3452.1-10.6X2.65 2ᖒസ���[����* O-ring 10x2.65g 2 YL254Y

45 B504YZ.40.105 䖜ੁ⋩㇑ཀྵ Steering tubing clamp 1 YL254Y

46 D01-5783-8X30 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x30 1 YL254Y

47 D17-982-14 㓴ਸᇶሱෛസ��� Combination seal washer 14 4 YL254Y

48 B300.50.153 䬠᧕㷪ṃ Articulated Bolt 2 YL254Y

49 B254Y.40.014A ⋩㕨ᐖ⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Left oil pipe of oil cylinder 1 YL254Y

50 B254Y.40.015A ⋩㕨ਣ⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Right oil pipe of oil cylinder 1 YL254Y

51 D01-5783-6X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m6x35 5 YL254Y

52 B254Y.40.020A ⌥䘋⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Pump inlet pipe 1 YL254Y

53 D07-3452.1-13.2X1.80 2ᖒസ�����;���� O-ring 13.2X1.80 2 YL254Y

54 B254Y.40A.014A 喯䖞⌥��� Gear pump 5.1 1 YL254Y
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1 B254Y.41A.126 ਾ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪ᫽㓥᡻ᷴ Rear power take-off handle 1 YL254Y

2 B254Y.41A.021 䗃ࠪ᫽㓥ᵶ㓴ਸԦ࣋ࣘ Power take-off lever assembly 1 YL254Y

3 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰��;�� Split pin 2x16 2 YL254Y

4 D05-97.1-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y

5 B254Y.41A.030 ᣹ᵶ✺ਸԦ Tie Rod fitting 1 YL254Y

6 D07-3452.1-16X2.65 2ᖒസ���[���� O-ring 16x2.65 2 YL254Y

7 B254Y.37.166 ᥑസ� Retaining ring 1 YL254Y

8 B254Y.41A.025 ᩷㟲䖜䖤✺ਸԦ Rocker shaft weldment 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.41A.028 䗃ࠪ᩷㟲✺ਸԦ࣋ࣘ Power take-off rocker arm weldment 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.37.161 ᤘ৹䖤ᇊսᶯ Locating plate of shift fork shaft 1 YL254Y

11 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 5 YL254Y

12 D01-5783-10X20 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x20 5 YL254Y

13 D09-879.4-8X30 ശḡ䬰��[�� Cylindrical pin 8x30 1 YL254Y

14 B254Y.41A.113 ਾ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪⴆᶯ Rear power take-off cover plate 1 YL254Y

15 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 6 YL254Y

16 D01-5783-12X30 㷪ṃ0��;�� Bolt m12x30 6 YL254Y

17 B254Y.41.114 ᇶሱസ)%��[��[� Sealing ring fb35x55x9 1 YL254Y

18 B160.37.159-1 䗃ࠪ䖤ᣔ㖙࣋ࣘ Power take-off shield 1 YL254Y

19 B254Y.41.107 䱢ᣔ㖙ᆹ㻵ᶯ Shield mounting plate 1 YL254Y

20 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y
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21 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x25 2 YL254Y

22 B254Y.41.116 䗃ࠪ䖤䱢ᣔ㖙࣋ࣘ Power take-off guard 1 YL254Y
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1 D10-894.1-19 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 19 1 YL254Y

2 B254Y.41A.102 䗃ࠪ㻛ࣘ喯䖞࣋ࣘ Power take-off driven gear 1 YL254Y

3 D06-276-6204 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6204 2 YL254Y

4 B254Y.41A.103 䗃ࠪ儈վẓѫࣘ喯䖞࣋ࣘ Power take-off high and low gear driving gear 1 YL254Y

5 B254Y.41A.104 ━ࣘ喯䖞 Sliding gear 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.41A.101 䗃ࠪѫࣘ喯䖞࣋ࣘ Power take-off driving gear 1 YL254Y

7 D10-894.1-18 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 18 1 YL254Y

8 D13-308-8 䫒⨳�� Steel ball 8 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.37.163 ᇊսᕩ㉗ Positioning spring 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.41A.109 䗃ࠪᤘ৹䖤࣋ࣘ Power take-off fork shaft 1 YL254Y

11 B254Y.41A.115 䗃ࠪᤘ৹࣋ࣘ Power take-off fork 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.41A.106 ѝ䰤喯䖞 idler gear 1 YL254Y

13 D06-276-6003 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6003 2 YL254Y

14 D02-75-8X16 ㍗ᇊ㷪䪹0�;�� Set screw m8x16 1 YL254Y

15 B254Y.41A.107 ѝ䰤喯䖞䖤 Intermediate gear shaft 1 YL254Y

16 D10-893.1-35 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 35 1 YL254Y

17 B254Y.41A.105 ,䗃ࠪՐࣘ䖤࣋ࣘ Power take-off drive shaft I 1 YL254Y

18 D06-276-6304 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6304 1 YL254Y

19 D06-276-6302 ␡⋏⨳䖤᢯���� Deep groove ball bearing 6302 1 YL254Y

20 D09-879.1-8X30 ശḡ䬰��[�� Cylindrical pin 8x30 1 YL254Y
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21 B254Y.29.116 ᧕ਸ྇ Joint sleeve 1 YL254Y

22 D06-276-6007 䖤᢯����� Bearing 6007 1 YL254Y

23 B254Y.41.115 ᥑസ� Retaining ring 1 YL254Y

24 B254Y.41.112 ਾ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪӾࣘ喯䖞 Rear power take-off driven gear 1 YL254Y

25 D06-276-6307 䖤᢯����� Bearing 6307 1 YL254Y

26 B254Y.41.117 ਾ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪ䖤 Rear power take-off shaft 1 YL254Y

27 D10-894.1-25 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 25 1 YL254Y

28 D06-276-6205 䖤᢯����� Bearing 6205 3 YL254Y

29 B254Y.41A.110 ,,䗃ࠪՐࣘ䖤࣋ࣘ Power take-off drive shaft II 1 YL254Y

30 B254Y.41.118 ਾ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪѫࣘ喯䖞 Rear power take-off driving gear 1 YL254Y

31 D06-276-6303 䖤᢯����� Bearing 6303 1 YL254Y

32 D10-894.1-17 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 17 1 YL254Y

33 D09-119.1-10X20 ശḡ䬰���[�� Cylindrical pin 10x20 2 YL254Y

34 B254Y.41.126 ѝ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪ༣փ Center power take-off housing 1 YL254Y

35 D17-982-16 㓴ਸᇶሱෛസ��� Combination sealing washer 16 1 YL254Y

36 B300.50.118-1 ᭮⋩㷪ຎ�0��;��� Drain plug m16x1.5 1 YL254Y

37 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 4 YL254Y

38 D01-5783-10X30 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt m10x30 4 YL254Y

39 D06-276-6004 䖤᢯����� Bearing 6004 1 YL254Y

40 B254Y.41A.119 䳄྇ Spacer sleeve 1 YL254Y
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ᒿ ਧ
NO.

⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

41 D10-894.1-24 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 24 1 YL254Y

42 B254Y.41A.108 ѝ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪ喯䖞 Center power take-off gear 1 YL254Y

43 B254Y.41A.125 ѝ㖞ࣘ࣋䗃ࠪ䖤 Center power take-off shaft 1 YL254Y

44 D10-891.1-52 ᥑസ��� Retaining ring 52 1 YL254Y

45 B254Y.41.124 ᇶሱസ)%��[��[� Sealing ring fb25x52x9 1 YL254Y

46 B254Y.41A.029 ѝ㖞䱢ᣔ྇പᇊ✺ਸԦ Central protective sleeve fixed weldment 1 YL254Y

47 B160.37.159-1 䗃ࠪ䱢ᣔ㖙࣋ࣘ Power take-off shield 1 YL254Y
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⢙ᯉԓ⸱
ERP  No.  䴦Ԧ਽〠 PART  NAME ᮠ䟿

Q'TY
䙊⭘ᙗ

GENERALITY
༷⌘

REMARKS

1 B254Y.43.018 ˅㟲✺ਸԦ˄ਣ᩷ࣘࡦ Brake rocker arm weldment (right) 1 YL254Y

2 D07-3452.1-20X2.65G 2ᖒᇶሱസ20x2.65G O-ring 20x2.65g 2 YL254Y

3 D10-894.1-25 䖤⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ�25 Elastic ring for shaft 25 2 YL254Y

4 D13-308-20 䫒⨳�20 Steel ball 20 6 YL254Y

5 B254Y.43.105 ঻ⴈ˄ਣ˅ Pressure plate (right) 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.43.016 ᪙ᬖ⡷ᙫᡀ Friction plate assembly 4 YL254Y

7 B254Y.43.103 ⡷ࣘࡦ Brake pad 2 YL254Y

8 B254Y.43.102 ⴈࣘࡦ Brake disc 2 YL254Y

9 B254Y.43.104 ঻ⴈ˄ᐖ˅ Pressure plate (left) 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.43.017 ˅㟲✺ਸԦ˄ᐖ᩷ࣘࡦ Brake rocker arm weldment (left) 1 YL254Y
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REMARKS

1 B254Y.43A.021 ᣹ᵶ✺ਸԦࡽ Front link weldment 2 YL254Y

2 D03-6171-10X1 䀂ཤ㷪⇽�M10X1ޝ Hexagon nut M10x1 2 YL254Y

3 B254Y.43.107 䈳㢲྇ Adjusting sleeve 2 YL254Y

4 D03-6171-10X1(ᐖ) �ᐖ��䀂ཤ㷪⇽�0��;ޝ Hexagon nut M10x1 (left) 2 YL254Y

5 B254Y.43.022 ਾ᣹ᵶ✺ਸԦ Rear tie rod weldment 2 YL254Y

6 D09-91-3.2X26 ᔰਓ䬰�3.2X26 Split pin 3.2x26 4 YL254Y

7 D05-97.1-10 ᒣෛസ�10 Flat washer 10 4 YL254Y

8 D09-882-10X30 䬰䖤���;�� Pin shaft 10x30 5 YL254Y

9 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰�2X16 Split pin 2x16 6 YL254Y

10 D05-97.1-8 ᒣෛസ�8 Flat washer 8 6 YL254Y

11 B254Y.43.108 䘎᧕৹ Connecting fork 2 YL254Y

12 D01-5783-12X45 㷪ṃ�M12X45 Bolt m12x45 4 YL254Y

13 D05-93-12 ෛസ�12 Washer 12 6 YL254Y

14 B254Y.43A.036 ਣ᣹㓯᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Right stay bracket weldment 1 YL254Y

15 B254Y.43A.034 ਣࣘࡦ᣹㓯 Right brake cable 1 YL254Y

16 B254Y.43A.013 ᡻ࣘࡦപᇊᶯ✺ਸԦ Hand brake fixed plate weldment 1 YL254Y

17 N9431030BAB 傫䖖ࣘࡦ᫽㓥ᙫᡀ Parking brake control assembly 1 YL254Y

18 D05-93-10 ෛസ�10 Washer 10 2 YL254Y

19 D01-5783-10X30 㷪ṃ�M10X30 Bolt m10x30 2 YL254Y

20 D01-5782-12X95 㷪ṃ�M12X95 Bolt m12x95 2 YL254Y
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1 D01-5783-6X25 㷪ṃ�0�[�� Bolt M6x25 18 YL254Y

2 D05-93-06 ෛസ�� Washer 6 18 YL254Y

3 B254Y.47.196A ਣ᫽㓥ሬᶯ Right Operating Guide 1 YL254Y

4 B254Y.47.019A ਣᥑ⌕ᶯ✺ਸԦ Right fender welded joint 1 YL254Y

5 B254Y.47.186A ᐖ᫽㓥ሬᶯ Left Operating Guide 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.47.018A ᐖᥑ⌕ᶯ✺ਸԦ Left fender welded joint 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.47.028A ᵪ㖙ਸԦ Cover fitting 1 YL254Y

8 D25-YQ10-175-
560(600)

���1≄ᕩ㉗ 600N Gas Spring 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.47.029 ᵪ㖙䬱ᢓ✺ਸԦ Lock welding fitting for hood 1 YL254Y

10 D01-16674-8X35 ��]�㷪ṃ�0ޠ⌅ Flange Bolt M8x35 2 YL254Y

11 D01-5789-8X25 ��]�㷪ṃ�0ޠ⌅ Flange Bolt M8x25 2 YL254Y

12 BYS454.30.016 ᵪ㖙䬱᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Welding fitting for hood lock bracket 1 YL254Y

13 B2004.47.144 ᵪ㖙䬱ᙫᡀ Hood Lock Assembly 1 YL254Y

14 D03-6170-8 㷪⇽�0� Nut M8 2 YL254Y

15 BYS454.30.106 ᵪ㖙䬱᣹䫙 Hood retractor 1 YL254Y

16 D05-97.1-6 ᒣෛസ�� Flat washer 6 1 YL254Y

17 D09-91-2X16 ᔰਓ䬰��;�� Split pin 2x16 1 YL254Y
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1 C804-003B 䖖䮌ᙫᡀق Reversing mirror assembly 2 YL254Y

2 B254Y.47.015A ਾ㿶䮌᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦ Rear view mirror bracket weldment 2 YL254Y

3 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

4 D05-97.1-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

5 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt M8X50 4 YL254Y

6 B254Y.47.014A ᭟ᷦ✺ਸԦࡽ Front Bracket Weld 1 YL254Y

7 D01-5783-8X25 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt M8X25 4 YL254Y

8 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

9 D05-97.1-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 4 YL254Y

10 D03-6170-08 㷪⇽0� Nut M8 4 YL254Y

11 BYL254D.47.027 䬠䬮ᶯ✺ਸԦ Hinge Plate Weld 1 YL254Y

12 D01-5783-10X25 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt M10X25 4 YL254Y

13 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 4 YL254Y

14 D05-96-10 ���བྷෛസ࣐ Enlarged washer 10 4 YL254Y
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21 D07-3765-11.3X2.2 2ᖒസ�����;��� 2�ULQJ�����;��� 2 YL254Y

22 B254Y.54A.022 +67㺕⋩㇑ਾ⇥✺ਸԦ Welded joints for rear section of HST filler pipe 1 YL254Y
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21 GB3541-1983 ෛസ��� Washer 16 1 YL254Y

22 B254Y.37.163 ᇊսᕩ㉗ Locating spring 1 YL254Y

23 D13-308-8 䫒⨳�� Ball 8 1 YL254Y

24 B254Y.55.020 ᡻䖞㜦ਸԦ Handwheel glue 1 YL254Y

25 D09-879.4-5X24 ശḡ䬰��;�� Cylindrical pin 5X24 1 YL254Y

26 B254Y.55.107 ᧗ࡦ䰰 control valve 1 YL254Y

27 B254Y.55.118 ᆄ⭘ᥑസ Retaining ring for bore 1 YL254Y

28 D10-896-9 ᔰਓᥑസ�� Open retainer ring 9 1 YL254Y

29 D07-3452.1-10X1.8 2ᖒസ���[��� O-ring 10x1.8 1 YL254Y

30 D13-308-7 䫒⨳�� Ball 7 1 YL254Y

31 B254Y.55.108 㢲⍱䰰঻㉗ Throttle valve pressure spring 1 YL254Y

32 B254Y.55.109 䰰ᓗ valve seat 1 YL254Y

33 D01-5786-12X1.25X16 㓶⢉㷪ṃ�0��;����;�� Fine-tooth bolt M12X1.25X16 1 YL254Y

34 GB3541-1983 ෛസ��� Washer 12 1 YL254Y

35 D01-5786-10X1X12 㷪ṃ�0��;�;�� Bolt M10X1X12 1 YL254Y

36 GB3541-1983 ෛസ��� Washer 10 1 YL254Y

37 B254Y.55.101 ᨀॷಘ༣փ Hoist housing 1 YL254Y

38 D01-5783-12X35 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt M12X35 12 YL254Y

39 D05-93-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 12 YL254Y

40 D01-5783-8X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt M8X20 2 YL254Y
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41 D05-93-8 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y

42 B254Y.55.021 ਸԦ✺㇑⋨࣐ Welded joint for filler pipe 1 YL254Y

43 B254T.55.123 ຎ⋨࣐ Fuel plug 1 YL254Y

44 B254Y.55.022 кᛜᤲᷦ✺ਸԦ Upper suspension frame welded joint 1 YL254Y
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1 D01-5783-10x25 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt M10X25 2 YL254Y

2 D05-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 2 YL254Y

3 B254Y.55.121 ঻ᶯ Press plate 2 YL254Y

4 B254Y.55.026 ᨀॷ㟲ਸԦ Lifting arm joint 2 YL254Y

5 D07-3452.1-
33 5X3 55

2ᖒസ�����[���� O-ring 33.5x3.55 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.55.113 㺜྇ bushing 1 YL254Y

7 D10-894.1-38 䖤⭘ᥑസ��� Shaft retaining ring 38 1 YL254Y

8 B254Y.55.114 ᨀॷ䖤 Lifting shaft 1 YL254Y

9 B254Y.55.105 ᨀॷ㟲޵ Inner lifting arm 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.55.102 ⍫ຎ piston 1 YL254Y

11 B254Y.55.103 <;ᖒᇶሱസ'�� YX-ring D70 1 YL254Y

12 B254Y.55.104 ⍫ຎ亦ᵶ Piston crown rod 1 YL254Y

13 D09-879.4-5X24 ശḡ䬰�[�� Cylindrical pin 5x24 1 YL254Y

14 B254Y.55.116 ᫽㓥䖤 Operating shaft 1 YL254Y

15 D10-894.1-20 䖤⭘ᥑസ��� Shaft retainer ring 20 1 YL254Y

16 B254Y.55.115 㺜྇ bushing 1 YL254Y

17 D07-3452.1-
38 7X3 55

2ᖒസ�����[���� O-ring 38.7x3.55 1 YL254Y

18 D01-5783-8X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt M8X20 2 YL254Y

19 D05-93-8 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y
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1 B254Y.58.107 ᡻ᷴ Handle 2 YL254Y

2 B254Y.58.015 ᫽㓥ᵶ✺ਸԦ˄а˅ Operating lever welded joint (I) 1 YL254Y

3 B254Y.58.016 ᫽㓥ᵶ✺ਸԦ˄Ҽ˅ Operating lever welded joint (II) 1 YL254Y

4 D09-91-3.2X20 ᔰਓ䬰���;�� Cotter pin 3.2X20 1 YL254Y

5 D05-97.1-12 ෛസ��� Washer 12 1 YL254Y

6 B254Y.58.017 ᣹ᵶ✺ਸԦ˄а˅ Tie rod welded joint (I) 1 YL254Y

7 D05-97.1-12 ෛസ�� Washer 8 2 YL254Y

8 D09-91-3.2X20 ᔰਓ䬰�[�� Cotter pin 2x16 2 YL254Y

9 B254Y.58.018 ᣹ᵶ✺ਸԦ˄Ҽ˅ Tie rod welded joint (II) 1 YL254Y

10 B254Y.58.029 зੁ⨳ཤ Universal ball head 2 YL254Y

11 D01-5783-10X20 㷪ṃ�0��;�� Bolt M10X20 2 YL254Y

12 D03-93-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 2 YL254Y

13 D17-19674.2-G3/8SA ປᯉᇶሱ*���6$ Packing seal G3/8SA 2 YL254Y

14 B254Y.58A.019 ཊ䐟䰰䘋⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Welding joint for multi-way valve inlet pipe 1 YL254Y

15 B254Y.58.105 䬠᧕㷪ṃ�*��� Articulated bolt G3/8 1 YL254Y

16 B254Y.58A.023 ᭟᫁ᷦ✺ਸԦ Welded joint of support frame 1 YL254Y
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1 C906-004 ᯻䖜ᔿ㇑䐟䗷└ಘᙫᡀ Rotary line filter assembly 1 YL254Y

2 B254Y.58.101 └␵ಘ᧕ཤ Filter adapter 1 YL254Y

3 D07-3452.1-20X2.65 2ᖒസ���;���� O-ring 20x2.65 1 YL254Y

4 B254Y.58.012 ৼ㚄⌥䘋⋩㇑ਾ⇥✺ਸԦ Weldment for rear section of oil inlet pipe of duplex pump 1 YL254Y

5 D01-5783-8X20 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m8x20 1 YL254Y

6 D05-93-08 ෛസ�� Washer 8 1 YL254Y

7 B254Y.58.108 ⋩㇑പᇊ঑����� Tubing retainer 12-22 2 YL254Y

8 D16-8870-40 ஹㆽ�'�� Hose clamp D40 2 YL254Y

9 D32-10637-B22X170 㜦㇑�%��;��� Hose b22x170 1 YL254Y

10 D03-6170-8 㷪⇽�0� Nut M8 1 YL254Y

11 D01-5782-6X35 㷪ṃ�0�;�� Bolt m6x35 5 YL254Y

12 D03-5-93-06 ෛസ�� Washer 6 5 YL254Y

13 B254Y.58.013A ⌥䘋⋩㇑ࡽ⇥✺ਸԦ Front section weldment of pump inlet pipe 1 YL254Y

14 D16-8870-25 ஹㆽ�'�� Hose clamp D25 2 YL254Y

15 D32-10637-B13X80 㜦㇑%��;�� Hose b13x80 1 YL254Y

16 D01-5782-10X110 㷪ṃ�0��;��� Bolt m10x110 2 YL254Y

17 D05-97.1-10 ෛസ��� Washer 10 2 YL254Y

18 B254Y.58A.027A 喯䖞⌥� Gear pump 8 1 YL254Y

19 D03-6170-10 㷪⇽�0�� Nut M10 2 YL254Y

20 D07-3452.1-13.2X1.8 2ᖒസ�����[��� O-ring 13.2x1.8 2 YL254Y
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21 B254Y.58.021A ⌥ࠪ⋩㇑✺ਸԦ Welding parts of pump oil pipe 1 YL254Y
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